IMMIGRATION FEE STRUCTURE EFFECTIVE 1 OCTOBER 2025



SERVICE	CURRENT FEES	NEW FEES	
LANDING PERMIT EXTENSION	\$10.00	\$50.00 - FIRST EXTENSION	
		\$100.00 - SUBSEQUENT EXTENSION	
		\$25.00 - ALL EXTENSIONS CHILD OR SPOUSE OF VISLANDER / BELONGER	
ENTRY PERMIT FORM & STAMP	\$25.00	\$50.00	
ENTRY PERMIT EXTENSION	\$25.00	\$50.00	
DUPLICATE ENTRY PERMIT FORM	\$0.00	\$50.00	
BUSINESS VISITOR PERMIT APPLICATION EXPEMTED BY LABOUR CODE (WORK PERMIT EXEMPT) ORDER	\$0.00	\$100.00	
REQUEST TO RESIDE APPLICATION FEE DEPENDENTS, SPOUSES, SELF	\$0.00	\$100.00	
REQUEST TO RESIDE APPROVAL EXTENSION DEPENDENTS, SPOUSES, SELF	\$0.00	\$50.00	
CONDITIONAL PERMIT APPLICATION FEE	\$0.00	\$100.00	
CONDITIONAL PERMIT APPROVAL FEE	\$250.00	\$250.00	
ENTRY REQUEST WITHOUT VALID ENTRY PERMIT	\$0.00	\$50.00	
RESIDENCE STATUS APPLICATION	\$0.00	\$250.00 - (EFFECTIVE 1 JULY 2025)	
RESIDENCE STATUS CERTIFICATE	\$300.00	\$1,500.00 - (EFFECTIVE 1 JULY 2025)	
BELONGER STATUS APPLICATION	\$0.00	\$250.00 - (EFFECTIVE 1 JULY 2025)	
BELONGER STATUS CERTIFICATE	\$500.00	\$2,500.00 - (EFFECTIVE 1 JULY 2025	
RESIDENCE & BELONGER STATUS CARDS	\$10.00	\$50.00 - (EFFECTIVE 1 JULY 2025	
INTERIM RESIDENT STATUS ENDORSED CHILD (SECTION 18(4) OF THE IPA)	\$0.00	\$250.00	
APPEAL APPLICATION FEE IMMIGRATION APPEALS BOARD	\$0.00	\$850.00	
IMMIGRATION SERVICES - LATE/EARLY CLEARANCES (REGULATION 26(3))	\$20.00/HR PER OFFICER ON SHIFT	\$20.00/HR PER OFFICER VESSEL OR AIRCRAFT CARRYING BELOW 15 PAX \$50.00/HR PER OFFICER	
		FERRY, VESSEL OR AIRCRAFT CARRYING 16 OR ABOVE PA	X
IMMIGRATION SERVICES	\$20.00	\$500 – ZONE 1	

(SPECIAL & REMOTE CLEARANCE)

UP TO 10 PAX (TORTOLA, VIRGIN GORDA - VALLEY)

\$800 – ZONE 2

UP TO 10 PAX (JVD, PETER ISLAND, NORMAN ISLAND, COOPER ISLAND)

\$2,000 – ZONE 3

UP TO 10 PAX (VIRGIN GORDA – NORTH SOUND, SABA ROCK, MOSQUITO ISLAND, NECKER ISLAND)

\$1,000 – ZONE 4

UP TO 10 PAX (ANEGADA)

\$100.00

PER ADDITIONAL TRAVELLER UP TO 25 PAX

EACH ADDITIONAL TRAVELLER UP TO 149 PAX

DOCUMENT REQUESTS INCLUDING REPRINTS OR COPIES	\$0.00	\$10.00 PER DOCUMENT	
WORK PERMIT CARD	\$0.00	\$75.00	
WORK PERMIT CARD REISSUE APPLICATION	\$0.00	\$75.00	
NON-REFUNDABLE BOND REPATRIATION FEE	UP TO \$2,500.00	\$250.00 NON-BELONGER & LOCALLY OWNED ENTITY	